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EAP/UEMS-SP UEMS ACTIVITIES ACCOUNT IN 

BANK PARIBAS FORTIS BE84001673149259 
 

 

Bank transactions January 1 – December 31, 2021 

                                                         

                                                                                 INITIAL BALANCE 183 829.9 
 

 No  Date Balance Remarks 
1 01/01 -30.0 FexPro bank platform fee 

2 04/01 175.0 Turkish National Pediatric Society (1/2 of Turkey) 2020  

3 05/01 165.0 Iceland Paediatric Society 2020 

4 05/01 827.0 Svenska Barnläkarföreningen 2020 

5 05/01 1 985.0 Polskie Towarzystwo Pediatryczne 2020 

6 05/01 165.0 Georgian Academy of Paediatrics 2020 

7 08/01 827.0 Societe Luxembourgeoise De Pediatrie 2020 

8 08/01 2 696.0 Deutsche Berufsverband der Kinder (1/2 of Germany) 2020 

9 12/01 662.0 Finnish Paediatric Society 2020 

10 12/01 463.0 Slovenska lekarska spoltnost 2020 

11 12/01 240.0 Enosi Eleftheroepangelmation Paidiatr on Attikis (1/2 of Greece) 

12 13/01 860.0 The Netherlands Paediatric Society 2020 

13 14/01 -8 545.0 CYIM technical service for EAP/EBP EXAMS Project 

14 15/01 165.0 Makedonsko Lekarso Drustvo 2020 

15 15/01 331.0 Slovensko Zdravnisko Drustvo 2020 

16 20/01 331.0 Hrvatski Lijecnicki Zbor 2020 

17 22/01 -6 000.0 CYIM technical service for EAP/EBP EXAMS Project 

18 25.01 662.0 Hungarian Paediatric Society 2020 

19 27/01 1 455.5 Societe Française de Pediatrie (1/2 of France) 2020 

20 28/01 331.0 Paediatriki Eteria Kyprou 2020 

21 02/02 165.0 Armenian Paediatric Society 2020 

22 02/02 562.0 Ceska Lekarska Spol. J. Evangel. Purk 2020 

23 08/02 165.0 Israeli Paediatric Association 2020 

24 12/02 1 687.0 Asociacion Espanola de Pediatria 2020 

25 19/02 -2 873.75 LOW secretariat work for EAP/EBP EXAMS Project 

26 19/02 -5 445.0 LOW secretariat work for EAP/EBP EXAMS Project 

27 23/02 165.0 Pediatric Association of Republic of Srpska (Bosnia and 

Herzegovina) 2020 

28 08/03 893.0 Norsk Barnelege Forening 2020 

29 10/03 860.0 Societatea Romana de Pediatrie 2020 

30 11/03 -2 000.0 Anspear Comunication EAP/EBP EXAMS Training App 

31 12/03 598.0 Royal College of Physicians of Ireland, Faculty of Pediatrics 2020 

32 12/03 827.0 Schweizerische Gesellschaft für Pädiatrie 2020 

33 18/03 153.95 Удружeнье Педиjaтaрa Cрбиjе  2020 

34 18/03 2 034.5 Federazione Italiana Medici Pediatri (1/2 of Italy) 2020 

35 24/03 1 886.0 UK Royal College of Paediatrics and Child Health 2020 

36 25/03 2 034.5 Societa Italiana Pediatria (1/2 of Italy) 2020 

37 01/04 -6.5 Bank fees 

38 01/04 -30.0 FexPro bank platform fee 

39 01/04 -300.0 CESMA Annual Membership fee 2021 

40 01/04 446.5 Belgium Association Professionnelle (1/2 of Belgium) 2020 

41 05/04 446.5 Belge Pediatrie ASBL (1/2 of Belgium) 2020 

42 17/05 -2 688.0 CYIM technical service for EAP/EBP EXAMS Project 

43 28/06 -6 272.0 CYIM technical service for EAP/EBP EXAMS Project 

44 29/06 -814.8 University of Bern service for EAP/EBP EXAMS Project 

45 01/07 -30.0 FexPro bank platform fee 

46 09/07 175.0 Montenegro Pediatric Society 2020 

47 23/08 331.0 Lietuvos pediatrų draugija 

48 24/08 331.0 Eesti lastearstide selts 

49 25/08 1 985.0 Polskie Towarzystwo Pediatryczne  

50 25/08 1 455.5 French Syndicate SNPF (1/2 of France) 

51 25/08 827.0 Svenska Barnläkarföreningen  

52 25/08 175.0 Ukrainian Academy of Paediatric Societies (1/2 of Ukraine) 

53 26/08 893.0 Norsk Barnelege Forening  
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54 27/08 2 696.0 Berufsverband der Kinder- und Jungendarzte (1/2 of Germany) 

55 27/08 662.0 Finnish Paediatric Society 

56 27/08 463.0 Slovenska Lekarska Spolocnost 

57 30/08 165.5 Zdravniska Zbornica Slovenije (1/2 of Slovenia) 

58 31/08 165.5 Slovensko Zdrovnisko Drustvo (1/2 of Slovenia)  

59 01/09 762.0 Österreichische Gesellschaft für Kinder- und Jugendheilkunde 

60 01/09 331.0 Hrvatski Lijecnicki Zbor  

61 02/09 860.0 The Netherlands Paediatric Society 

62 02/09 175.0 Turkish Paediatric Association (1/2 of Turkey)  

63 03/09 1 687.0 Asociacion Espanola de Pediatria  

64 07/09 331.0 Maltese Paediatric Association 

65 08/09 240.0 Enosi Eleftheroepangelmation Paidiatr on Attikis (1/2 of Greece) 

66 15/09 827.0 Schweizerische Gesellschaft für Pädiatrie  

67 17/09 446.5 Belgium Association Professionnelle (1/2 of Belgium) 

68 20/09 165.0 Pediatric Association of Republic of Srpska (Bosnia and 

Herzegovina) 

69 20/09 156.95 Israeli Paediatric Association 

70 22/09 2 034.5 Federazione Italiana Medici Pediatri (1/2 of Italy) 

71 24/09 562.0 Ceska Lekarska Spol. J. Evangel. Purk  

72 24/09 331.0 Paediatriki Eteria Kyprou 

73 29/09 7 250.0 UEMS EACCME accreditation of educational events charges 

74 01/10 827.0 Societe Luxembourgeoise De Pediatrie  

75 01/10 728.0 Danish Paediatric Society 

76 07/10 175.0 Turkish National Paediatric Society (1/2 of Turkey) 

77 07/10 -30.0 FexPro bank platform fee 

78 07/10 -5.87 Bank fees 

79 08/10 5 700.0 UEMS EACCME accreditation of educational events charges 

80 20/10 598.0 Royal College of Physicians of Ireland, Faculty of Paediatrics 

81 26/10 794.0 Portugal Ordem Dos Medicos – Colegio De Pediatria 

82 26/10 331.0 Latvijas pediatru asociācija 

83 26/10 175.0 Ukrainian Academy of Paediatrics – Union of Medical Specialities 

(1/2 of Ukraine) 

84 28/10 860.0 Societatea Romana de Pediatrie 

84 29/10 2 696.0 Deutsche Gesellschaft far Kinder- und Jungendmedizin               

(1/2 of Germany) 

86 29/10 150.95 Georgian Academy of Paediatrics 

87 01/11 175.0 Pediatric Society of Republic of Montenegro 

88 02/11 500.0 Balgarska Pediatrichna Asotsiatsia 

89 10/11 153.95 Удружeнье Педиjaтaрa Cрбиjе  

90 17/11 1 886.0 UK Royal College of Paediatrics and Child Health  

91 22/11 1455.5 Societe Française de Pediatrie (1/2 of France) 

92 22/11       -16 335.0 LOW secretariat work for EAP/EBP EXAMS Project 

93 28/12 -16 295.0 CYIM technical service final fee for EAP/EBP EXAMS 2021 

94 28/12 -11 192.5 LOW final administration fee for EAP/EBP EXAMS 2021 
                                                      

                                                                                 FINAL BALANCE 173 890.05 
 

 


